
 
 

 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND ATHLEEN CROCETTI ART, LLC 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Kathleen Crocetti Art, LLC 

(“Consultant”) this 7th day of March, 2024, The City and Consultant agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant 

Services Contract to conduct City Plaza Art Project to be completed and installed under 

the City Plaza Revitalization project from December 1, 2023 – June 30, 2025.  

WHEREAS, the City has added additional tasks to the work program of the 

Consultant causing additional time and cost to the project completion; and 

WHEREAS, the amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the best 

interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 4 is hereby amended to read: 

"Section 4 and Exhibit "C" both entitled "Compensation" of the 
Contract, are hereby amended to provide an additional amount of 
compensation of forty-five thousand and six hundred eighty-six 
dollars and  zero cents ($45,686.00) for professional services. 

 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated October 24, 2023 as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1C2B04D-5137-49E3-B580-6C070A47A97A



 
 

 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE                                 Kathleen Crocetti Arts, LLC 
 
 
 
By___________________________                By______________________________ 
   Rene Mendez, City Manager           Kathleen Crocetti, Executive Director 
    
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin Ortiz, City Clerk 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Samantha Zutler, City Attorney 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1C2B04D-5137-49E3-B580-6C070A47A97A


	Section 4 is hereby amended to read:
	All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated October 24, 2023 as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

		2024-03-29T16:12:01-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




